
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
SUNDAY, APRIL 30, 2006 � 0800 MDT 
NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2 

 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 47 new fires reported.  Very high to extreme fire 
indices were reported in Arizona, New Mexico, Michigan, Minnesota, Vermont, and Wisconsin. 

 
 

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 

WEST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service.  A Texas State Type 2 Team (Rogers) is assigned in 
Midland, TX.  The Team is assisting local jurisdictions with managing initial and extended attack 
fires within the 140 million acre fire management response area.  No new fires were reported within 
the management area.  Acres, structure losses and costs represent cumulative fire activity for the 
response area. 
 
SIX PACK, Big Cypress National Preserve.  A Type 1 Incident Management Team (Custer) is 
assigned.  This fire is 20 miles northeast of Ochopee, Fl in southern rough.  Backing and flanking 
fire behavior was reported.  Good progress was made in burn out operations. 
 
ACERA, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is six miles northwest of Sharpes, FL in southern 
rough.  No new information was reported.   
 
CORBETT TRAIL, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is four miles south of Indiantown, FL in 
grass.  No new information was reported.   
 
GARCON-EASTER, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is five miles south of Bagdad, FL in 
grass.  No new information was reported.  
 
FL SPORTS PARK, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is near Naples, FL in southern rough.  
No new information was reported. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

WEST TEXAS IA TX TXS 4,898 NR UNK 233 0 26 4 0 14.2M TX 

SIX PACK FL BCP 700 70 UNK 49 1 9 3 0 NR NPS 

ACERA FL FLS 850 70 UNK 0 0 0 0 0 1.8K ST 

CORBETT TRAIL FL FLS 1,200 10 UNK 0 0 0 0 0 1.6K ST 

GARCON-EASTER FL FLS 508 95 UNK 16 0 1 0 0 11.4K PRI 

FL SPORTS PARK  FL FLS 1,200 NR UNK 16 0 1 1 0 2.2K ST 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



EASTERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 
 

GRAIN BIN, Minnesota Department of Natural Resources.  This fire is 10 miles south of Grygla in 
grass and leaf litter.  No new information was reported.  This will be the last report unless new 
information is received. 
 
20 MILE, Minnesota Department of Natural Resources.  This fire is 10 miles south of Grygla, MN in 
grass and leaf litter.  No new information was reported.  This will be the last report unless new 
information is received. 
 
FIREWEED, Minnesota Department of Natural Resources.  This fire is three miles southwest of 
Fourtown, MN in grass and leaf litter.  No new information was reported.  This will be the last report 
unless new information is received. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

GRAIN BIN MN MNS 1,496 90 UNK 24 0 0 1 0 NR ST 

20 MILE MN MNS 1,456 99 UNK 24 0 2 2 0 NR ST 

FIREWEED MN MNS 416 99 UNK 5 0 0 1 0 6.4K ST 

 

OUTLOOK: 

 
Weather Discussion:   Dry weather with low humidity will persist for another day over most of 
Florida and the East coast.  A low pressure trough in the central part of the country will bring 
showers and thundershowers to the Great Lakes and Mississippi River Valley.  Hot and dry 
weather is on tap for the Southwest as high pressure strengthens over the area.  
 

Geographic Area 
Weather 

High 
Temperatures 

Minimum Relative 
Humidity 

Wind 

Southwest Area 
Mostly sunny, warmer and drier.  

 
Mid 70s to mid 90s 
lower elevations and 
mid 50s to mid 70s 
higher elevations. 

 
8% to 18% lower 
elevations and 18% 
to 28% higher 
elevations.  

 
West 10 to 20 mph.   

Southern Area 
No information reported. 

   

 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

Topic of Choice 



FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

2

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

0

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

4 

1

0

5

4

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

35 
 

27 

1

2

36

29

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

14

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

14

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

4

2

0

0

3

14

0

0

38 
 

31 

2

2

47

49
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR T O DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

9 
 

3 

  

  

9

3

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

10

6

  

  

2

3

  

  

10 
 

15 

2

1

24

25

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

72 
 

1,555 

13

1,244

86

2,799

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

10

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

27

11,096

31

11,106

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

115

514

2

101

7

945

1

223

32 
 

3,610 

6

254

163

5,647

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

9

156

4

12

  

  

  

  

8 
 

685 

  

  

21

853

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

13

30

  

  

1

1

  
 

  

1

0

15

31

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

263

1,677

57

2,049

1

431

38

3,496

526 
 

236,731 

200

13,723

1,085

258,107

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

56

823

8

2

24

1,384

3

0

252 
 

128,730 

41

7,533

384

138,472

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

407

5,715

  

  

31

827

45

247

7,093 
 

58,664 

363

6,609

7,939

72,062

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

379

42,868

  

  

135

14,671

39

5,463

24,111 
 

1,663,080 

662

32,979

25,326

1,759,061

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,239

51,759

88

2,204

200

18,261

128

9,430

32,113 
 

2,093,073 

1,315

73,439

35,083

2,248,166
 

Five Year Average Fires 28,611 

Five Year Average Acres 563,189 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

700

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4

400

5

1,100

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

600

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

100

3

700

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

175

0

175

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

53

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

53

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1,100

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

1,100

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1,100

2

1,300

3

53

0

0

0 
 

0 

181

500

187

2,953



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE: 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

15

2,986

101

5,409

51

6,602

1

98

  
 

  

58

3,331

226

18,426

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

12

101

3

222

3

17,905

3

14

  
 

  

48

643

69

18,885

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

285

2

24

  

  

  
 

  

50

1,723

57

2,032

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

14

2,501

35

6,697

1

128

10 
 

851 

75

7,224

135

17,401

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

1,336

9

1,770

6

1,548

  

  

2 
 

7 

197

4,415

217

9,076

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

15

1

10

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

25

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

23

3,682

7

2,202

2

320

1

87

  
 

  

70

36,429

103

42,720

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

2,033

19

5,400

58

13,450

12

8,957

27 
 

1,577 

82

23,027

220

54,444

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

38

14,651

  

  

345

42,957

34

5,081

943 
 

54,178 

132

26,112

1,492

142,979

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

21

5,839

  

  

149

68,315

44

13,196

205 
 

105,374 

685

550,698

1,104

743,422

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

134

30,628

160

17,804

652

157,828

96

27,561

1,187 
 

161,987 

1,397

653,602

3,626

1,049,410
 
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE: 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

1

  
 

  

  

  

4

1

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

1

0 
 

0 

0

0

4

1

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest     1     1         

Northern California                     

Southern California                     
Northern Rockies                     

Eastern Great Basin     2   1       15   

Western Great Basin                     
Southwest         1  5         

Rocky Mountain                    

Eastern Area     2      1     3   
Southern Area 1   21 14 7  3     93 75

Total 1 0 26 14 9 9 0 0 111 75
 
 
 

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***  
 


	OUTLOOK: 
	Five Year Average Acres

