

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT
SUNDAY, APRIL 30, 2006 0800 MDT
NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 47 new fires reported. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Arizona, New Mexico, Michigan, Minnesota, Vermont, and Wisconsin.

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

WEST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service. A Texas State Type 2 Team (Rogers) is assigned in Midland, TX. The Team is assisting local jurisdictions with managing initial and extended attack fires within the 140 million acre fire management response area. No new fires were reported within the management area. Acres, structure losses and costs represent cumulative fire activity for the response area.

SIX PACK, Big Cypress National Preserve. A Type 1 Incident Management Team (Custer) is assigned. This fire is 20 miles northeast of Ochopee, FL in southern rough. Backing and flanking fire behavior was reported. Good progress was made in burn out operations.

ACERA, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is six miles northwest of Sharpes, FL in southern rough. No new information was reported.

CORBETT TRAIL, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is four miles south of Indiantown, FL in grass. No new information was reported.

GARCON-EASTER, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is five miles south of Bagdad, FL in grass. No new information was reported.

FL SPORTS PARK, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is near Naples, FL in southern rough. No new information was reported.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
WEST TEXAS IA	TX	TXS	4,898	NR	UNK	233	0	26	4	0	14.2M	TX
SIX PACK	FL	BCP	700	70	UNK	49	1	9	3	0	NR	NPS
ACERA	FL	FLS	850	70	UNK	0	0	0	0	0	1.8K	ST
CORBETT TRAIL	FL	FLS	1,200	10	UNK	0	0	0	0	0	1.6K	ST
GARCON-EASTER	FL	FLS	508	95	UNK	16	0	1	0	0	11.4K	PRI
FL SPORTS PARK	FL	FLS	1,200	NR	UNK	16	0	1	1	0	2.2K	ST

EASTERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

GRAIN BIN, Minnesota Department of Natural Resources. This fire is 10 miles south of Grygla in grass and leaf litter. No new information was reported. This will be the last report unless new information is received.

20 MILE, Minnesota Department of Natural Resources. This fire is 10 miles south of Grygla, MN in grass and leaf litter. No new information was reported. This will be the last report unless new information is received.

FIREWEED, Minnesota Department of Natural Resources. This fire is three miles southwest of Fourtown, MN in grass and leaf litter. No new information was reported. This will be the last report unless new information is received.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
GRAIN BIN	MN	MNS	1,496	90	UNK	24	0	0	1	0	NR	ST
20 MILE	MN	MNS	1,456	99	UNK	24	0	2	2	0	NR	ST
FIREWEED	MN	MNS	416	99	UNK	5	0	0	1	0	6.4K	ST

OUTLOOK:

Weather Discussion: Dry weather with low humidity will persist for another day over most of Florida and the East coast. A low pressure trough in the central part of the country will bring showers and thundershowers to the Great Lakes and Mississippi River Valley. Hot and dry weather is on tap for the Southwest as high pressure strengthens over the area.

Geographic Area Weather	High Temperatures	Minimum Relative Humidity	Wind
Southwest Area Mostly sunny, warmer and drier.	Mid 70s to mid 90s lower elevations and mid 50s to mid 70s higher elevations.	8% to 18% lower elevations and 18% to 28% higher elevations.	West 10 to 20 mph.
Southern Area No information reported.			



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES	3						3
	ACRES	2						2
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	1				3	1	5
	ACRES	0				4	0	4
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES					35	1	36
	ACRES					27	2	29
Southern Area	FIRES			3				3
	ACRES			14				14
TOTAL	FIRES	4	0	3	0	38	2	47
	ACRES	2	0	14	0	31	2	49

FIREs AND ACRES YEAR T O DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					9		9
	ACRES					3		3
Northwest	FIRES	10		2		10	2	24
	ACRES	6		3		15	1	25
Northern California	FIRES				1	72	13	86
	ACRES				0	1,555	1,244	2,799
Southern California	FIRES		4				27	31
	ACRES		10				11,096	11,106
Northern Rockies	FIRES	115	2	7	1	32	6	163
	ACRES	514	101	945	223	3,610	254	5,647
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	9	4			8		21
	ACRES	156	12			685		853
Western Great Basin	FIRES		13		1		1	15
	ACRES		30		1		0	31
Southwest	FIRES	263	57	1	38	526	200	1,085
	ACRES	1,677	2,049	431	3,496	236,731	13,723	258,107
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	56	8	24	3	252	41	384
	ACRES	823	2	1,384	0	128,730	7,533	138,472
Eastern Area	FIRES	407		31	45	7,093	363	7,939
	ACRES	5,715		827	247	58,664	6,609	72,062
Southern Area	FIRES	379		135	39	24,111	662	25,326
	ACRES	42,868		14,671	5,463	1,663,080	32,979	1,759,061
TOTAL	FIRES	1,239	88	200	128	32,113	1,315	35,083
	ACRES	51,759	2,204	18,261	9,430	2,093,073	73,439	2,248,166

Five Year Average Fires	28,611
Five Year Average Acres	563,189

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		1			4	5	
	ACRES		700			400	1,100	
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES		1			2	3	
	ACRES		600			100	700	
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					175	175	
	ACRES					0	0	
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES			3				3
	ACRES			53				53
Southern Area	FIRES	1						1
	ACRES	1,100						1,100
TOTAL	FIRES	1	2	3	0	0	181	187
	ACRES	1,100	1,300	53	0	0	500	2,953

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	15	101	51	1		58	226
	ACRES	2,986	5,409	6,602	98		3,331	18,426
Northern California	FIRES	12	3	3	3		48	69
	ACRES	101	222	17,905	14		643	18,885
Southern California	FIRES		5	2			50	57
	ACRES		285	24			1,723	2,032
Northern Rockies	FIRES		14	35	1	10	75	135
	ACRES		2,501	6,697	128	851	7,224	17,401
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	3	9	6		2	197	217
	ACRES	1,336	1,770	1,548		7	4,415	9,076
Western Great Basin	FIRES		2	1				3
	ACRES		15	10				25
Southwest	FIRES	23	7	2	1		70	103
	ACRES	3,682	2,202	320	87		36,429	42,720
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	22	19	58	12	27	82	220
	ACRES	2,033	5,400	13,450	8,957	1,577	23,027	54,444
Eastern Area	FIRES	38		345	34	943	132	1,492
	ACRES	14,651		42,957	5,081	54,178	26,112	142,979
Southern Area	FIRES	21		149	44	205	685	1,104
	ACRES	5,839		68,315	13,196	105,374	550,698	743,422
TOTAL	FIRES	134	160	652	96	1,187	1,397	3,626
	ACRES	30,628	17,804	157,828	27,561	161,987	653,602	1,049,410

***** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *****

WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES				4			4
	ACRES				1			1
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	4	0	0	4
	ACRES	0	0	0	1	0	0	1

***** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *****

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest				1			1			
Northern California										
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin				2		1			15	
Western Great Basin										
Southwest						1	5			
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area				2			1			3
Southern Area	1		21	14	7	3			93	75
Total	1	0	26	14	9	9	0	0	111	75

***** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER *****